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ORDER
It.is notified for information of all concerned that in terms of the UBKV Statute (Sub-statute-1 of 177) &
Govt. order the Viswavidyalaya will remain closed on the following days as mentioned below in the tabular format:
Tentative list of Holidays in the calendar year 2024 :- )

Sl. No. Tentative Holidays | i Date Day
I8 | Birth day of Netaji : 23.01.2024 ; Tuesday
2. Republic Day y 26.01.2024 | Friday
3. University Foundation Day C#101702:2024 ¢ ~Thursday
4. Saraswati Puja ; 14.02.2024 . Wedncsday
5, Doljatra , ' 25.0312024 : Monday ,
6. Good Friday | 729032024 | Friday
7. Id — Ul - Fitar | i R T T - Thursday
8. Bengali New Year’s Day * AT A0 Sunday
9. May Day ) 01052024~ | Wednesday
10. Birthday of Rabindranath Tagore ' 08052024 | Wednesday
1. Id - Ud ~ Zoha 17062024 |_Monday |
12. Muharram ) © . 17.07.2024 Wednesday
13. Independence Day : ; .~ 15082024 . Thursday
14. Janmastami : ‘ 26082024 | Monday
15. | Fateha —Dwaz - Daham _ ] ; . 16.092024 | Monday
16. Birthday of Mahatma Gandhi & Mahalaya 02,10.2024 | Wednesday
17. Durga Puja & Laxmi Puja 08. ]0 2024 to 16.10. 2024 9 days @
18. Kali Puja 31.10.2024 Thursday
19, Birthday of Guru Nanak 15.11.2024 Friday
20. | Christmas Day 25.12.2024 Wedn‘esday
21. | Restricted holidays as per V.C.’s direction festive days 2 days (To be notified later on)
As per Govt. order — :
Sl. No. Tentative Holidays Date Day
L. New Year’s Day 01.01.2024 Monday
Birthday of Swami Vivekananda 12.01.2024 Friday
3: Day before Saraswati Puja 13.02.2024 Tuesday
4. Biith Day of Thakur Panchanan Barma 14.02.2024 Wednesday
5 Shab-¢-Barat 26.02.2024 __Monday |
6. Shivaratri 08.03.2024 - Friday
7. Day after Doljatra 26.03.2024 Tuesday
8. Birth Day of Shri Shri Harichand Thakur 06.04.2024 Saturday
9. Day before Id — Ul - Fitar « 10.04.2024 ‘Wednesday
10. Birth day of Dr. B.R.Ambedkar 14.04.2024 Sunday
11. Mahabir Jayanti 21.04.2024 Sunday
12 Buddha Purnima & Birth day of Pandit Raghunath Murmu 23.05.2024 Thursday
13. Rathayatra 07.07.2024 Sunday
14. Birth Day of Poet Bhanu Bhakt 13.07.2024 Saturday
(Only for Darjeeling & Kalimpong District)
15. Rakhi Bandhan 19.08.2024 | Monday
16. Durga Puja, Maha Chaturthi 07.10.2024 Monday
17. Additional day for Lakshmi Puja 17.10.2024 Thursday
18. Additional day for Lakshmi Puja 18.10.2024 Friday
19. Additional day for Kali Puja 01.11.2024 Friday
20. Bhatridwitiya 03.11.2024 Sunday
21. Day after Bhatridwitiya 04.11.2024 - Monday
22. Chhat Puja 07.11.2024 Thursday
23 Additional day for Chhat Puja 08.11.2024 Friday
24. Birth Day of Birsa Munda & Parshwanath’s Ratha}atra 15.11.2024 Friday
25. Karam Puja To be notified later on
The following days may be observed as sectional holidays for the employees of different categories.
Sectional Holidays
1 Birth Day of Guru Rabidas 24" February, 2024 Saturday For the followers of Guru Rabidas.
2. Easter Saturday 30t March, 2024 Saturday For Christians only.
3. Hul Diwas 30" June, 2024 Sunday For Adivasi (Santhal) only

If there is any change of Muslim Festivals depending upon sighting of the moon, it may happen that the change of date of
above occation has to be notified at a very short notice by the Govt. of West Bengal. In such situation announcement through
TV/News Paper/A.I.R. may be followed.

If the Government declares any holiday (full or half) for any occation, through TV/News Papcx/A I.R. the Viswavidyalaya

will remain close on that day. %
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